

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26790/2004

GOPAL PRASAD SINGH &amp; ORS.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SAHAYRespondent (s)

(With aplns.for c/delay in filing process fee)

(With Office Report dated 11.4.2005)

Date : 03/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (CHAMABER JUDGE)

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.SK Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master[Madhu Saxena]  
Court Master