

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26790/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in WP No. 2487/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GOPAL PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SAHAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)
(With office report dt.29.5.2007)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Susmita Lal, Adv.(NP)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No one appears for the applicant to press I.A.No.5. I.A.No.5 is accordingly rejected.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master